
Akron (6-25) -vs- Dayton (20-12)
4/9/2024 at Dayton, Ohio (Woerner Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Akron 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 8 1
Dayton 4 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 X 12 15 2

Akron 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Bottone cf/lf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
J. Poist lf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    B. Brombaugh ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
M. Bowman 2b 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
M. Sprockett dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
C. Schebler 3b 4 1 1 0 1 3 0
S. Seeker rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    B. Cavey ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
J. Strom 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
R. Brown c 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
N. Sackett ss 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
    C. Rhee ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
E. Griffith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Gillies p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Fett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Y. Kahook p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Beall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Orlowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Rex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 8 4 8 8 11

2B: M. Sprockett (1)
HR: M. Bowman (1)
SF: J. Strom (1)
SB: B. Cavey (1)
CS: J. Poist (1); S. Seeker (1)
HBP: J. Poist (1); J. Strom (1); N. Sackett (2)
E: M. Bowman (1)
DP: 1

Dayton 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keagan Calero lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
David Pedanou cf 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
    Alejandro Cazorla ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
David Mendez 2b 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Mason Dobie 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nolan Watson dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Paxton Tomaini ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eddie Yamin IV 1b 4 2 1 1 1 0 3
Michael Adair rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Ivan Arias ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Ryan MacDougall c 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Ayden Tran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Densmore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Barnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Rispoli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Packard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Bard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Brush p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 12 15 11 4 3 6

2B: David Mendez (2); Ivan Arias (1); Ryan MacDougall (1)
3B: Mason Dobie (1); Michael Adair (1)
HR: David Pedanou (1); Eddie Yamin IV (1)
SF: Mason Dobie (1)
SB: David Pedanou (2); David Mendez (1)
CS: Keagan Calero (1); Mason Dobie (1)
HBP: Nolan Watson (1)
PO: Mason Dobie (1)
E: David Mendez (1); Ayden Tran (1)
DP: 2

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Griffith (L, 1-3) 1.0 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 0 42
E. Gillies 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 24
A. Fett 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 12
Y. Kahook 1.2 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 21
J. Beall 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 2 25
J. Ross 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
M. Orlowski 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 10
T. Rex 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 26
Totals 15 12 11 4 3 1 0 1 0 36 42 14 4 160

Dayton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ayden Tran 1.0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 22
Matthew Johnson 0.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 13
Travis Densmore 3.0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 11 3 1 36
Logan Barnett (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 2 3 19
Nick Rispoli 0.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 13
Ryan Packard 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 17
Parker Bard 0.0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 13
Austin Brush 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 15
Totals 8 7 4 8 8 1 0 4 0 32 45 10 6 148



 
Win: Logan Barnett (1-0)
Loss: E. Griffith (1-3)
HBP: E. Gillies, Matthew Johnson, Travis Densmore, Logan Barnett, Ryan Packard
PB: Ryan MacDougall
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Enright First: Justin Penix Third Base: Michael Ingram 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 130   Weather: Mostly cloudy, 69 degrees
Game notes:
- JOHNSON, M. faced 4 batters in the 2nd.
- RISPOLI, N. faced 4 batters in the 7th.
- BARD, P. faced 2 batters in the 9th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR UD
E. Bottone walked (3-1). 0 0
E. Bottone advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
J. Poist singled to second base; E. Bottone advanced to third. 0 0
M. Bowman grounded out to p (2-1); J. Poist advanced to second. 0 0
M. Sprockett fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
C. Schebler walked (3-1); J. Poist advanced to third on a passed ball; E. Bottone scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 1 0
S. Seeker reached on an error by 2b (2-2); C. Schebler advanced to second; J. Poist scored, unearned. 2 0
J. Strom reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); S. Seeker out at second 2b to ss. 2 0

Dayton - Bottom of 1st AKR UD
CALERO, K. singled to shortstop (0-1). 2 0
PEDANOU, D. singled to shortstop (1-2); CALERO, K. advanced to second. 2 0
MENDEZ, D. walked (3-1); PEDANOU, D. advanced to second; CALERO, K. advanced to third. 2 0
DOBIE, M. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1); CALERO, K. scored. 2 1
MENDEZ, D. stole second; PEDANOU, D. stole third. 2 1
WATSON, N. fouled out to c (3-2). 2 1
YAMIN IV, E. walked (3-2). 2 1
ADAIR, M. singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); YAMIN IV, E. advanced to second; MENDEZ, D. scored;
PEDANOU, D. scored. 2 3
ARIAS, I. singled to left field, RBI (3-2); ADAIR, M. advanced to second; YAMIN IV, E. scored. 2 4
MACDOUGALL,R struck out swinging (3-2). 2 4

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR UD
JOHNSON, M. to p for TRAN, A.. 2 4
R. Brown walked (3-0). 2 4
N. Sackett walked (3-2); R. Brown advanced to second. 2 4
E. Bottone singled up the middle (0-1); N. Sackett advanced to second; R. Brown advanced to third. 2 4
J. Poist hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); E. Bottone advanced to second; N. Sackett advanced to third; R. Brown
scored. 3 4
DENSMORE, T. to p for JOHNSON, M.. 3 4
M. Bowman grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-0); J. Poist advanced to second; E. Bottone out on the
play; N. Sackett scored. 4 4
M. Sprockett flied out to rf (1-0). 4 4

Dayton - Bottom of 2nd AKR UD
E. Gillies to p for E. Griffith. 4 4
CALERO, K. walked (3-2). 4 4
PEDANOU, D. singled to center field (1-2); CALERO, K. advanced to third. 4 4
PEDANOU, D. stole second; CALERO, K. out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 4 4
MENDEZ, D. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2); PEDANOU, D. scored. 4 5
DOBIE, M. flied out to cf to left center (1-2). 4 5
WATSON, N. hit by pitch (0-1). 4 5
YAMIN IV, E. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 5

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR UD
C. Schebler struck out swinging (0-2). 4 5
S. Seeker singled to left center (0-0). 4 5
S. Seeker out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 5
J. Strom hit by pitch (1-2). 4 5
R. Brown walked (3-1); J. Strom advanced to second. 4 5
N. Sackett struck out swinging (2-2). 4 5



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Dayton - Bottom of 3rd AKR UD
A. Fett to p for E. Gillies. 4 5
ADAIR, M. tripled to center field (0-0). 4 5
ARIAS, I. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1); ADAIR, M. scored. 4 6
MACDOUGALL,R flied out to cf to left center (1-2); ARIAS, I. advanced to third. 4 6
CALERO, K. singled to pitcher, RBI (2-0); ARIAS, I. scored. 4 7
PEDANOU, D. homered, 2 RBI (0-0); CALERO, K. scored. 4 9
Y. Kahook to p for A. Fett. 4 9
MENDEZ, D. grounded out to ss (1-2). 4 9
DOBIE, M. tripled to right center (0-0). 4 9
WATSON, N. flied out to rf to right center (0-1). 4 9

Akron - Top of 4th AKR UD
E. Bottone flied out to cf to left center (1-2). 4 9
J. Poist singled to center field (2-0). 4 9
J. Poist out at first c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing. 4 9
M. Bowman walked (3-2). 4 9
M. Sprockett lined out to cf to center field. 4 9

Dayton - Bottom of 4th AKR UD
YAMIN IV, E. homered to left field, RBI (0-2). 4 10
ADAIR, M. lined out to 1b (0-0). 4 10
ARIAS, I. singled to left field (2-2). 4 10
ARIAS, I. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 10
MACDOUGALL,R doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-1); ARIAS, I. scored. 4 11
CALERO, K. lined into double play rf to ss; MACDOUGALL,R out on the play. 4 11

Akron - Top of 5th AKR UD
BARNETT, L. to p for DENSMORE, T.. 4 11
C. Schebler struck out swinging (1-2). 4 11
S. Seeker grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 11
J. Strom grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 4 11

Dayton - Bottom of 5th AKR UD
J. Beall to p for Y. Kahook. 4 11
PEDANOU, D. lined out to 3b (2-0). 4 11
MENDEZ, D. flied out to lf (2-1). 4 11
DOBIE, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 4 11

Akron - Top of 6th AKR UD
R. Brown grounded out to p (0-2). 4 11
N. Sackett hit by pitch (1-1). 4 11
E. Bottone flied out to lf (0-2). 4 11
B. Brombaugh pinch hit for J. Poist. 4 11
B. Brombaugh lined out to rf (0-2). 4 11

Dayton - Bottom of 6th AKR UD
E. Bottone to lf. 4 11
B. Brombaugh to cf. 4 11
WATSON, N. grounded out to 2b (3-1). 4 11
YAMIN IV, E. popped up to ss (0-2). 4 11
ADAIR, M. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 4 11



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 7th AKR UD
RISPOLI, N. to p for BARNETT, L.. 4 11
M. Bowman homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 11
M. Sprockett doubled to right field (1-0). 5 11
C. Schebler singled through the left side (2-2); M. Sprockett advanced to third. 5 11
S. Seeker walked (3-1); C. Schebler advanced to second. 5 11
PACKARD, R. to p for RISPOLI, N.. 5 11
J. Strom lined into double play 1b unassisted (1-1); S. Seeker out on the play. 5 11
R. Brown struck out swinging (1-2). 5 11

Dayton - Bottom of 7th AKR UD
J. Ross to p for J. Beall. 5 11
M. Orlowski to p for J. Ross. 5 11
ARIAS, I. flied out to cf to left center (1-1). 5 11
MACDOUGALL,R flied out to cf to left center (0-1). 5 11
CALERO, K. flied out to rf to right center (3-1). 5 11

Akron - Top of 8th AKR UD
N. Sackett hit by pitch (0-1). 5 11
E. Bottone lined out to cf to center field (1-0). 5 11
B. Brombaugh struck out swinging (0-2). 5 11
M. Bowman struck out swinging (0-2). 5 11

Dayton - Bottom of 8th AKR UD
T. Rex to p for M. Orlowski. 5 11
CAZORLA, A. pinch hit for PEDANOU, D.. 5 11
CAZORLA, A. struck out swinging (3-2). 5 11
MENDEZ, D. doubled to right field (1-1). 5 11
DOBIE, M. reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2); MENDEZ, D. advanced to third. 5 11
TOMAINI, P. pinch hit for WATSON, N.. 5 11
DOBIE, M. out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing; MENDEZ, D. scored, unearned. 5 12
TOMAINI, P. walked (3-2). 5 12
YAMIN IV, E. flied out to cf to center field (0-0). 5 12

Akron - Top of 9th AKR UD
CAZORLA, A. to cf. 5 12
BARD, P. to p for PACKARD, R.. 5 12
M. Sprockett walked (3-2). 5 12
M. Sprockett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 12
C. Schebler struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (2-2); M. Sprockett advanced to third. 5 12
BRUSH, A. to p for BARD, P.. 5 12
B. Cavey pinch hit for S. Seeker. 5 12
B. Cavey singled to right field, RBI (3-1); C. Schebler advanced to third; M. Sprockett scored. 6 12
J. Strom flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1); C. Schebler scored, unearned. 7 12
R. Brown struck out looking (0-2). 7 12
C. Rhee pinch hit for N. Sackett. 7 12
B. Cavey stole second. 7 12
C. Rhee flied out to rf to right field (0-2). 7 12

Dayton - Bottom of 9th AKR UD


